



Addendum •

Tue. Aug 20, 2024 09:31 AM PDT

Addendum

Solicitation #: IFB B25002

Addendum Title: ADDN 1: Q & A DEADLINE AND BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE

Date and Time Issued: 08/19/2024 09:27 AM PDT

Please be advised that the Q & A Deadline is approaching! It will be the last date you will be allowed to asked questions to get a response regarding this solicitation.

It is scheduled for Thursday, August 22, 2024, 2pm. Additionally, the 2 step Bid Submission deadline is Thursday, September 5, 2024,

The two steps consist of cost entered on the website and your hard copy bid submitted to me at 340 North 11th Street, LV, NV 89101. Providing one without the other will deem your bid unresponsive.

Thanks for your time and effort in providing a Bid submission regarding this solicitation and Good Luck!

Linda Simpson SNRHA Contracts Administrator

Note: One of the files available for downloading might be a ZIP file.

Addendum Delivered To





Addendum •

Tue. Aug 20, 2024 09:31 AM PDT

Addendum

Solicitation #: IFB B25002

Addendum Title: ADDN 2: ENTERING COST
Date and Time Issued: 08/19/2024 10:42 AM PDT

Good Morning!

Question: Where is the link to enter cost data on the site? We having trouble location the link or where to enter it.

ANSWER: Please contact customer support on this website for assistance. They are there immediately to help you.

Thank you for your time and effort in providing a bid on these services and Good Luck.

Linda Simpson

SNRHA Contracts Administrator

Note: One of the files available for downloading might be a ZIP file.

Addendum Delivered To

2





Addendum •

Tue. Aug 20, 2024 09:32 AM PDT

Addendum

Solicitation #: IFB B25002

Addendum Title: ADDN 3: ENTERING COST FOR 5 YEARS

Date and Time Issued: 08/19/2024 04:09 PM PDT

Good Afternoon!

Please review the question that has been asked and responded to regarding this Solicitation.

QUESTION: We are responding to the Bid on the Internet system and its asking for cost for 5 years, FYS 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29, but the price varies. We are able to give pricing for FY25 and FY26, but for the following years are unknown, depending on our glass vendors. Please advise.

ANSWER: Please be advise that pricing must be entered for all years. We understand that the pricing may change during the years, however, you will be able to let us know what the increase will be prior to that year. So, please input your best guess for ALL the years.

Thank you and Good Luck!

Linda Simpson SNRHA Contracts Administrator

Note: One of the files available for downloading might be a ZIP file.

2